COUNTY COUNCIL
ANALYST: JEFF MUHM

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2025 Revised Budget Biennialized
	
	$4,509,002
	
	$0
	
	9.0
	
	0.0

	2026-27 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	($50,103)
	
	$0
	
	0.0
	
	0.0

	2026-27 Decision Packages
	
	($12,978)
	
	$0
	
	0.0 
	
	0.0 

	2026-27 Proposed Budget
	
	$4,446,000
	
	$0
	
	9.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium, biennialized
	
	(1.4%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium, biennialized
	
	(0.3%)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: General Fund



DESCRIPTION

The County Council’s role is to guide the provision of regional services to county residents by all departments and agencies through setting policies, enacting laws, and adopting budgets. The Council also oversees the County’s independent agencies.

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The total 2026-2027 Executive's proposed biennial budget for the County Council is $4.4 million, which is 1.4% lower than the 2025 revised budget biennialized total of $4.5 million. The decrease is primarily due to revisions made to base budget expenditures (salary and benefits) anticipated for 2026-2027.  

KEY ISSUES

Staff have not identified any key issues for this appropriation unit. 





